In the Loop
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Bringing the Aleutians East Borough, the AEB School District and Eastern Aleutian Tribes

together by sharing common goals.

Aleutians East Borough
October 1, 2019
Regular Election Results

ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH ASSEMBLY

SEATB

PAUL R. GRONHOLDT
MIKAL MCGLASHAN
JOSEPH BERESKIN
JENNIE WEBSTER
WRITE INS

SEATE
CAROL A. FOSTER
WRITE INS

155
127
115
34
4

401

No one received in excess of 40% of the votes cast. A run-off
is necessary.
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SEAT G
DENISE MOBECK

E. INGRID CUMBERLIDGE

WRITE INS

230
187
8

ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGH SCHOOL BOARD

SEAT B

CARLA CHEBETNOY
TIFFANY JACKSON
WRITE INS

SEATE

BRENDA LEE WILSON
RITA UTTECHT
PEYTON KUZAKIN
KARIS PORCINCULA
WRITE INS

SEAT G

CARLEEN HOBLET
SUSAN OSTERBACK

DEBRA GUNDERSEN
WRITE INS

220
191
5

137
114
111
87

177
134

127

No one received in excess of 40% of the votes cast. A
run-off is necessary.

If you have news you’d like to share or if you’d like to subscribe,

please email Itanis@aeboro.org or call Laura Tanis at (907) 274-7579. “
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Thank you for reading In the Loop. If you would like to subscribe or
unsubscribe, please send an email to ltanis@aeboro.org. For more
information about our communities, our people, and our fisheries, please
visit us at www.aleutianseast.org and www.aebfish.org. For the latest
news, find us on Facebook:

Link to AEB's Facebook page faCEbOOk

Link to King Cove's Facebook page

Link to Cold Bay's Facebook page
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